Provided  that  where  a  particular  number  of  seats  for  a  particular  course  have

5.3  Scholarships  will  be  paid  to  the  students  whose  parents'/guardians'  income  from  all

or  B.Com  after  BA  or  MA  in  one  subject  after  MA  in  other  subjects  will  not  be  eligible.

sources  does  not  exceed  Rs.  2,50,000/-  (Rupees  Two  lakh  Fifty  thousand  only)  during  the

been  recognized /  authorized  by  the  concerned  regulatory  authority,  the

5.6  Students,  who  pursue  their  studies  through  correspondence/online  courses,  are  also

Inform  the  awarding  authority  through  the  Head  of  the  Institution  about  the  option  made.